
 

 

Wiltshire Fisheries Association Weed Cutting dates 2023 

 

River Wylye – Bathampton to Chilhampton No 
CUTTING CLEARING DOWN Days 

Free weed cutting period – Thurs 14th to Wed 27th April 3 
Sat 13th – Tue 23rd May Wed 24th & Thur 25th May 13 

Wed 28th June – Thur 13th July Fri 14th & Sat 15th July 18 
Wed 16th – Wed 23rd Aug Thur 24th & Fri 25th Aug 10 

  44 
River Wylye – Below Chilhampton  

CUTTING CLEARING DOWN  

Free weed cutting period – Thurs 14th to Wed 27th April 3 
Tue 16th – Fri 26th May Sat27th & Sun28th May 13 

 Fri 30 Jun – Sat 15th July Sun 16th & Mon 17th July 18 
Fri 18th – Fri 25th Aug Sat26th & Sun 27th Aug 10 

  44 
River Nadder  

CUTTING CLEARING DOWN  

Free weed cutting period – Thurs 14th to Wed 27th April 3 
Sat 13th – Tues 23rd May Wed 24th & Thurs 25th May 13 

Wed 28th June – Thurs13th July Fri 14th & Sat 15th July 18 
Wed 16th – Wed 23rd Aug Thurs 24th & Fri 25th Aug 10 

  44 
River Avon – Above Crossing ‘C’  

CUTTING CLEARING DOWN  

Sun 23rd April to Sun 7th May Mon 8th & Tues 9th May 17 
Mon 12th to Sat 24th June Sun 25th & Mon 26th June 15 

Mon 24th July to Wed 2nd Aug Thurs 3rd & Fri 4th August 12 
  44 

River Avon – Below Crossing ‘C’  

CUTTING CLEARING DOWN  

Thurs 27th Apr to Fri 11th May Sat  12th & Sat 13th May 17 
 Fri 16th to Wed 28th June Thurs 29th & Fri 30th Jun 15 

Wed 26th July to Fri 4th August Sat 5th & Sun 6th August 12 
  44 

 


